U.S. PTO 29/371053 09/30/2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 10-14-2010



.CE Office

9-30-10 RECORDATION FORM COVE

103608926

PAICNISONL			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
EE, Sang-Young	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
Execution Date(s) 09/28/2010 Assignment Merger	4 <u>16, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,Gyeonggi-do 443-742</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Suwon-si		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	7:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): X This (A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
	29371053		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Charles Y. Park	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1156 15th Street NW Suite 603	X Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: District of Columbia Zip: 20005			
Phone Number: <u>202-429-0020</u>	Dan asit Assaurt Number		
Fax Number: _202-315-3758	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: info@nsiplaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	190/20/2010		
Signature Date			
Charles Y. Park Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
State: District of Columbia Zip: 20005 Phone Number: 202-429-0020 Fax Number: 202-315-3758 Email Address: info@nsiplaw.com 9. Signature: /Charles Y. Pack//Signature	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 09/30/2010 Date Total number of pages including cover		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/01/2010 EEKUBAY1 00000023 29371053

94 FC:8921

49.88 GP

^ PATENT

REEL: 025140 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

(1) Name:

LEE, Sang-Young

Address:

A-402, Gwandeok Villart 126-90, Gwangmyeong-3Dong,

Gwangmyeong-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a Republic of Korea corporation having principal executive offices at:

416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Republic of Korea; and

its successors and assigns (collective)	ly hereinafter ca	lled "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and
interest throughout the world in the in	nventions and in	provements which are subject of U.S. Patent
Application Number/	filed	at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
signed by us, with title Wall mount	<u>for Television,</u>	and we authorize and request the attorneys
appointed in said application to herea	ister complete th	is assignment by inserting above the filing date
and application serial number of said	application whe	n known; this Assignment including said
application, any and all United States	and foreign pat	ents, utility models, and design registrations
granted for any of said inventions or i	improvements, a	nd the right to claim priority based on the filing
date of said application under the Inte	ernational Conve	ention for the Protection of Industrial Property,
the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Eu	ropean Patent C	onvention, and all other treaties of like
purposes; and we authorize the Assig	nee to apply in a	Ill countries in our name or in its own name for
patents, utility models, design registra	ations and like r	ghts of exclusion and for inventors' certificates
for said inventions and improvements	; and we agree	or ourselves and our respective heirs, legal
representatives and assigns, without f	urther compensa	tion to perform such lawful acts and to sign
such further applications, assignments	s, preliminary st	atements and other lawful documents as the
Assignee may reasonably request to e	ffectuate fully t	nis Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 025140 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 09/30/2010

Witness or Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 025140 FRAME: 0564